

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 60, No. 195

Tuesday, October 10, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Health Care Financing Administration

42 CFR Parts 489 and 498

[HSQ-156-CN]

RIN 0938-AD94

Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Survey, Certification and Enforcement of Skilled Nursing Facilities and Nursing Facilities

Correction

In rule document 95-23780 beginning on page 50115 in the issue of Thursday, September 28, 1995, make the following correction:

On page 50115, in the second column, in the **EFFECTIVE DATE** section, in the

second line “§§493.53 and 493.90” should read “§§489.53 and 498.90”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management

43 CFR Public Land Order 7155

[CO-935-1430-01; COC-55885]

Withdrawal of National Forest System Land for Steamboat Ski Area; Colorado

Correction

In rule document 95-21318 appearing on page 44763 in the issue of Tuesday, August 29, 1995, make the following corrections:

1. On page 44763, in the second column, in the third full paragraph, the first line is corrected to read:

“Thence N. 89°59′ E., 1014.00 ft.; N. 60° 45′”.

2. And on the same page, in the same column, in the seventh full paragraph, the fourth line is corrected to read: “of 14°36′06” and being subtended by a chord”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D